

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16522-16524/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2004 in AS No. 2404/1998 and AS Nos.1 and 9 of 1999 of

The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V. RAMA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LANKA NIRMALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to adduce additional evidence and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16854 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8800 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. adv.

in SC 16522-24/05 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

& 8800/2006

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

SC 16854/05

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. CH. Leele Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak, Adv.

M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet Kr.Lala, Adv.

Mr. P. Shriram Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Original records be summoned.

Status quo as of today be maintained during the pendency of the appeals.

No third party rights be created hereafter without prior permission of the Court.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master