

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4300 OF 2006

V. RAMA DEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LANKA NIRMALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. John Mathew, Adv.for
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Interlocutory Application No.4 is dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master