

1
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO._____/2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4300 OF 2006

V. RAMA DEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LANKA NIRMALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion the names of R.Nos.4 to 16 from the array of parties)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondents 4 to 16 wants to file
objection to the application filed by the petitioner for deleting the
names of respondent Nos. 4 to 16.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master