

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I.A.NOS. 5 & 6 IN CIV I L AP P E A L NO(s). 4300 OF 2006

V. R A M A D E V I & A N R. Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

L A N K A N I R M A L A D E V I & O R S. Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.5 : (Appln. for substitution of LR's of deceased R.No.7)
I.A.NO.6 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution)
(With office report)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
M / S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpau Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 are allowed. Delay condoned. Petitioner is
permitted to bring LR's of deceased respondent No.7 on record.

LR of deceased respondent NO.7 has entered appearance.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master