

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4300 OF 2006

V. RAMA DEVI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LANKA NIRMALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for disposal of appeal and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Deepak,adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. D.Julion Riamei, Adv.

Mr. G. Gangmal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application is allowed and the appeal stands disposed
of in terms of the signed order. The terms of Compromise Agreement
dated 5th May, 2008 shall form part of order of this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Pushay Lata Bharadwaj)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A. NO. 7
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4300 OF 2006

V. Rama Devi & Anr.

.... Appellants/
Applicant

Versus

Lanka Nirmala Devi & Ors.

.... Respondents/
Non-Appllicant

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are informed that the dispute which is subject matter of this
appeal has been settled between the parties in terms of Compromise
Agreement dated 5th May, 2008. The said Compromise Agreement has

been annexed as Annexure P-2 with the application.
allowed.

The application is

In view of the settlement between the parties, this appeal stands
disposed of. The terms of Compromise Agreement dated 5th May, 2008
shall form part of order of this Court.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

New Delhi
May 01, 2009